



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 886/2023**
MOHD. ASIF Appellant
Through: **Mr. Raj Kumar, Mr. Farooq Ahmed**
and Mr. Rajesh N. Shukla, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) Respondent
Through: **Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for State**
with SI Shivendra Singh, PS Subhash
Place.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **21.03.2024**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1467/2023

It is already 04:30 PM.

List on 16.04.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

MARCH 21, 2024/v