



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 886/2023**
MOHD. ASIF

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Raj Kumar and Mr. Farooq
Ahmed, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP
SI S Singh, PS Subhash Place

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
10.12.2024

Let the latest Nominal Roll be requisitioned from the concerned jail
authorities.

List on 19.02.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J
DECEMBER 10, 2024 / (MS)

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)