



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 886/2023

MOHD. ASIFAppellant

Through: Mr. Aviram, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP with
SI Shivendra Singh, PS Subhash
Place

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

19.02.2025

Main counsel for the appellant is unavailable.

At request, re-notify on 14.07.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/DM

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)