



\$~80 & 81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 886/2023

MOHD. ASIF

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State.

SI Ankit Maan, PS Subhash Place.

81

+ CRL.A. 1203/2024

AAS MOHD @ASHU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivaansh Maini, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State.

SI Ankit Maan, PS Subhash Place.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

14.07.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the appellant in CRL.A. 886/2023.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant in CRL.A. 1203/2024 seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel, Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Senior Advocate, who has to argue this appeal, is unavailable today.



4. At request, re-notify on 02.09.2025.

JULY 14, 2025/sn

AMIT SHARMA, J