



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 886/2023

MOHD. ASIF

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Divakar Upadhyaya, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with Insp. Balram, PS Subhash Palace

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

09.12.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify 20.02.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 9, 2025

sn